C05159-2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date Jul 23, 2020	e of earliest event reported)	
2. SEC Identification N	lumber	
A200117708		
	n No	
3. BIR Tax Identificatio	II NO.	
219-934-330		
	er as specified in its charter	
Xurpas Inc.		
-	Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation	
Philippines		
 Industry Classification 	on Code(SEC Use Only)	
 7. Address of principal 7F Cambridge Ce Postal Code 1227 	office entre Building, 108 Tordesillas St., Salcedo Village, Makati City	
8. Issuer's telephone n 632-8889-6467	number, including area code	
9. Former name or forr	mer address, if changed since last report	
Not Applicable		
	ed pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA	
Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding	
Common Shares	1,871,830,210	
11. Indicate the item ni	umbers reported herein	

Item 9

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Xurpas Inc. X

PSE Disclosure Form 4-30 - Material Information/Transactions References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Sections 4.1 and 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Results of Board Meeting

Background/Description of the Disclosure

On July 23, 2020, the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Xurpas Inc. approved the following:

1. 2019 Audited Financial Statements of Xurpas Inc. and its Subsidiaries (the "Group");

The filing of the said report has been delegated by the Board to Management.

- 2. 2020 First Quarter Financial Report of the Group;
- The filing of the said report has been delegated by the Board to Management.
- 3. 2019 Integrated Annual Corporate Governance Report;
- The filing of the report has been delegated to the Chief Compliance Officer.
- 4. Appointment of Mr. Jonathan Gerard A. Gurango as the Lead Independent Director;
- 5. 2020 Annual Stockholders' Meeting:

The 2020 Annual Stockholders' Meeting will be on September 23, 2020. The Record Date for the said meeting is on August 17, 2020. The meeting will be conducted electronically (through videoconference).

6. Issuance of Xurpas Shares to Certain Employees;

The Board approved the issuance of 966,667 Xurpas Shares to certain Xurpas Employees. Transfer price will be set at current trading price. The shares will be taken from Xurpas Inc.'s treasury shares and executed through the facilities of the Exchange. Xurpas Inc. will submit a separate disclosure once this matter has been implemented.

7. Endorsement by the Board of Sycip Gorres Velayo & Co. as Xurpas Inc.'s external auditor for 2020.

Other Relevant Information

None

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Mark Gorriceta	
Designation	Assistant Chief Information Officer	